TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM632879

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/18/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suzy, Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Broadway, 9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699736	
Registration Number:	3994579	CROWDTAP
Registration Number:	4042992	CROWDTAP
Registration Number:	3991154	
Registration Number:	4615081	SOCIALSTARS
Serial Number:	86498769	CROWDTAP PEOPLE-POWERED MARKETING
Serial Number:	86498791	PEOPLE-POWERED MARKETING PLATFORM
Serial Number:	87560238	SUZY
Serial Number:	87560265	ASK SUZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124796275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2124796000 Phone:

Email: vcaba@cooley.com

Veronica Caba c/o Cooley LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 315187.100

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0190

900603270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Caba	
SIGNATURE:	/VC/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=SuzySVBIP_Release#page1.tif		
source=SuzySVBIP_Release#page2.tif		
source=SuzySVBIP_Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0191

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Suzy, Inc. (f/k/a/ Crowdtap, Inc.)

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

March 18, 2021

WHEREAS, Suzy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain (i) certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2013 (as amended to date, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Borrower and Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"); (ii) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 16, 2015 between the Company and the Secured Party (recorded at Reel 5691, Frame 883); and (iii) a First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2018, between the Company, and Secured Party (recorded at Reel 6397, Frame 334); (iii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2021, between the Company, certain of its affiliates, and Secured Party (the foregoing (i) – (iii), the "Security Agreements").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Company any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements in and to the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

246837979 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

Silicon Valley Bank

Madeleine Melake

By: ____ADB064E17D3241A...
Name: Madeleine McCabe

Title: Vice President

Address: 387 Park Avenue South, 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10016

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Application Number	Registration Number
	4699736
	3994579
	4042992
	3991154
86/498769	
86/498791	
	4615081
87/560238	
87/560265	

246837979 v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0194